Form PTO-1594	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rcv. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	_▼ ▼	₩	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PLASTIQUES CABANO INC.		Name and address of Name: CASCADES Internal	receiving party(ies)
	ttached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	City:_Montreal, Quebe Individual(s) citizens Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other_Canada corporation	State, Zip: CANADA H3A 1G1
Execution Date: December 26, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration notes. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	umber(s):	representative designation is (Designations must be a sept Additional name(s) & address	attached: Yes No arate document from assignment) (es) attached? Yes Y No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	Additional number(s) att	2140167 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applic	
Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC		Enclosed)\$_65.00 charged to deposit account
Street Address: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor		8. Deposit account number	er:
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip	<u>): 22314</u>		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Thomas J. Moore Name of Person Signing	Taom	nature sheet, attachments, and document;	September 16, 2002 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, PLASTIQUES CABANO INC./CABANO PLASTICS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office referred to in schedule "A" attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, CASCADES INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at 7-72, rue Sherbrooke ouest Montréal, Province of Quebec, Canada, H3A 1G1 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registration of the trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 26th day of Weember 1999.

PLASTIQUES CABANO INC./
CABANO PLASTICS INC./

Name: MARIO PLOURDE

Title: PRESIDENT

By: 1/

SCHEDULE "A"

1. TRADEMARK : MAXIMA **REGISTRATION NO.: 1457438**

APPLICANT : PLASTIQUES CABANO INC/CABANO PLASTICS INC.

OUR FILE : R- 690825-0009/LC

2. TRADEMARK : FRIG O SEAL

REGISTRATION NO.: 2140167

: PLASTIQUES CABANO INC/CABANO PLASTICS INC. APPLICANT

OUR FILE : R-690825-0001

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this <u>26th d</u> ay of <u>December</u> , <u>19</u> 99	before me personally appeared Mario Plourde			
to me known, who, being by me duly	swom did respectively depose and say that he is			
the <u>President</u> of PLAS	TIQUES CABANO INC./CABANO PLASTICS INC.			
the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the forgoing Assignment				
on behalf of said. ASSIGNOR and pursuant to authority duly received.				

TRADEMARK REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0761